This study determined the perceived effect of governance change on employees’ job 

satisfaction in the Ogun State Ministry of Agriculture, Abeokuta, Nigeria. The population of 

the study was the employees of the Ogun State Ministry of Agriculture, Abeokuta, Nigeria.  

Multi-stage sampling technique was used to select one hundred and five (105) respondents 

for the study. Data were sourced primarily with the use of a structured questionnaire and 

analysed using descriptive and inferential statistics. The mean age of respondents was 37 

years (Standard deviation =7.15); about 68.6 percent of the respondents were male and 32